A minimum number of
similar contracts been satisfactorily and substantially completed as a prime contractor, joint
venture member management contractor or subcontractor since 1st January 2015 to 31st
December 2024: Two (2) contracts, each of minimum value of One Hundred and Thirty-Two
(132) million US $ or One (1) contract of a minimum value of Two Hundred and Seventy
(270) million US $
Bids must be delivered to the address below on 8th April, 2026 at or before, 13.00hrs,
Mauritius time. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected.